TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

| Charleston, W. Va. | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Hope Natural Gas | |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | 445 West Main St. | WELL OPERATOR |
| | Clarksburg, W. Va | 1. |
| ADDRESS | COMPLE | ETE ADDRESS |
| | August 27, | 193— |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | PROPOSE | ED LOCATION |
| ADDRESS | Grant | District |
| | | |
| | Wetzel | County |
| OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS | 8527 | 39° 35' |
| | Well No. | 90' 30' |
| ADDRESS | T W | Hatfield Farm |
| GENTLEMEN: | 0.110 | Hatileid Farm |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled to | drill upon the above name | ed farm or tract of land for |
| | | 3-14-1898 |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case | | |
| , made | | |
| Jas. Hartman Jr, | , and re | corded on the 19th day |
| of March 1898 | in the office of the Count | y Clerk for said County in |
| Book 53 , page 523 | | |
| to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named | believes there are no coasaid well is located, or wi | n two permanent points, or al operators operating beds thin 500 feet of the bound- |
| The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ca coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are ba posed location should be moved to overcome same. | (if any) are notified that the ey are required to make because a dangerous condition out the trunk of Mines within the Department. Said coal op the furnished to them by set forth as definitely as | y Section 3 of said Code, if in or about their respective n* days from the receipt of cerators are further notified the Department of Mines is reasonably possible the |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed only | in Department's copy.) | |
| Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were | | |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their above or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia. | | ent of Mines at Charleston, |
| AUG 1940 WEST VIRONA DEPARTMENT OF MARS Of Well Operator | Clarksbur Clarksbur West Virg | OPERATOR Main St. TREET OR TOWN Ginia. 09/22/2023 |
| *Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the dement shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling have been made by the coal operators to the location, or approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to | found by the department of partment of mines, to said permit reciting the filing of found thereto by the department. | f mines, within said period of proposed location, the depart- such plat, that no objections |

September 7, 1940 Hope Matural Cas Company 445 West Main Street Clarkeburg, West Virginia Contlemen: The following permits are enclosed: Permit WET-245 to drill Well No. 8527 on the J. W. Matfield Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County. Fernit WET-242 to drill Well No. 8528 on the E. E. Glover Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County. Very truly yours, Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG/em enc-4 09/22/2023

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| Time | | | 3000 | 7000 7000 | | | |
| Slate | | | 880 | 682 | | | A STORY OF THE STORY |
| Shale Lime | | | 200 | 660 | | | |
| 1.7250 | | | 822 | 91.6 950 | | | |
| alate . | | | 522 | 922 | | | |
| Pine . | | | 770 | 632 ., | 4 | | |
| Sond Slate | | | 750 750 | 770 | | | |
| Tyme | | | 905 | 750 | | | |
| chelo | | | 665 | 705 | 100 | | |
| Cost | | | 660 | 0.65 | | | |
| Lino, | | | 000 010 | 955 660 | | | |
| The state of the s | | | #000 #000 | 70 | | | |
| georg " | | | 862 | 909 | 422 | | |
| Line | | 100 | 820 | 585 | | | |
| Sinte | | | 248 | 550 | | | |
| Timo | | 100 | 909 | 565 % | The same and the same and | | |
| proje | | | 430 | 643 | | | |
| Red Rock | | | 300 | | | | |
| Time | | | 290 | 000 | | | |
| Send Chole | | | 248 | 290 | | * 1 3 1 1 1 1 | |
| Red Rock | | | 990 | | | | |
| Spelo / | | | \$40 | 230 | | | |
| Lime | | | 200 | | | | |
| Shale, F | | | TAO | 790 790 | | | |
| Sand | | | 768 | 175 | | | |
| Hed Hock | | | 100 | 165 | | | |
| SPET9 | | | JYO. | 150 | | | |
| Eand Jane | | | 379 | INO | Meter | 130 | |
| Mad Phale | | | 15 96 79 | TIP | | | |
| Line stone | | | 15 | 55 55 | | | |
| Sed rock | | | | 15 | | | |
| Teorganisan | Cellor | Harder Soft | Top. | Kottom | or Water | Negati Found | Alemacha 1980 |
| Petrological Control Control | | The state of the second state of | | The same of the same | OH Mas | ARMAN Palagna | |
| | | | | | | | |
| CHIP AND STORY | | 1990 | | | | SAMOONEE | THE THERE |
| | | A. Teet. | 1,169 | TOO4 BEE | | Na | TACHE |
| | | | billig see 24 how | COAL WAS E | ACOUNTERED. | CEO LEE | T 60 INCHE |
| Hoch Pressure | | 175 | 100 | No | | | |
| | | | E L | | Chlab | NE No. F | Dr. |
| Open Flow | | | | | | | Chottom |
| Date Ther where | | arta Dopth of sh | | | | | C. top |
| The Ching complete | 10 July 10 July 10 | | | | | 1.6 | f. bottom |
| Trilling companies | 30-87-3 | ANO | | | | Pa | 7. top |
| | 10-1-18 | 7779 | | | | | |
| Princial lights are | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Or Carres Constitution | | V1.76 | D. F. 10 | op second |
| | | A COURSE SHIP SAIL | iold, F. Ya. | | 840 | | a conduction |
| The surface of ere- | | -aby Halter C | · postrong | | 74 | 17-in place | 01. |
| District Cres | £ | Copata Mot | | | | | |
| Wolfers BERT | 3. 20. 20. 2 | | JE72 | 16 - and an analysis | | 1713 | d of Pasker |
| Largetton (Waters) | | 1000000 | | | | | |
| Control of the State of the Sta | . Phothali | | 186 | | And the second | | |
| Asher Cle | comme, di | Ao. | | | DEHMA | Men 09/ | 22/2023 |
| | Daterial (| er contant | | | 17864 19 | Locts in | |
| | | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | | | | | |
| 1,61,849 10 Mary | est part | | | | | OI VECTOR | 11 3 2 1 3 2 2 |
| | | | AA Import | RECOR | Det Octob | er 29, 1940 | , 194 |
| | | | 831 Lag 1 4 | and here had been been | Date | ,v | , 194 |

APPROVED Hope Natural Gas Co. , Owner

By General Supt.

N

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Test Hole.

Permit No. WET-243

Oil or Gas Well Dry Hole

| Company Hope Natural Gas Company Address Clarksburg, W. Va. | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| Farm J. W. Hatfield Acres 156 Location (waters) | Size | | | |
| Well No. 8527 Elev 1272 District Grant County Wetzel | 13 | | | |
| The surface of tract is owned in fee by Walter C. Hatfield Address Smithfield, W. Va. | 10 8 ¹ / ₄ | 17 | | Size of conductor. |
| Mineral rights are owned by | 65/8 | | 249 | Depth set |
| Drilling commenced 10-1-1940 Drilling completed 10-21-1940 | 3 | 20 1 | | Perf. top |
| Date shotDepth of shot | Liners Used | | | Perf. top |
| Open Flow /10ths Water inInchInchInch | | | | Perf. bottom |
| Volume | Not | cemented | | No. FtDate |
| Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. Fresh water 125 feet feet | | | | FEET 60 INCHES |
| Salt water None feet feet | | | | FEET 3 INCHES |

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found Remark |
|----------------|-------|----------------------|------|--------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | | | ES OF TOO STAND OF |
| Red rock | | | | 15 | | 1 1 1 N |
| ime stone | | | 15 | 25 | | CE630- 075709 |
| Red Rock | | | 25 | 75 | | 685119700 |
| Shale | | | 75 | 115 | Water | 125 |
| sand | | | 115 | 140 | Marer | 125 |
| hale | | | 140 | 160 | | |
| ed Rock | | | 160 | 165 | | |
| and | | | 165 | 175 | | |
| hale | | | 175 | 180 | | |
| Shale | | | 180 | 200 | | |
| ime | | | 200 | 240 | 249-6 | 8 |
| Shale | | | 240 | 320 | | 8 |
| Red Rock | | | 320 | 345 | | |
| and | | | 345 | 360 | | |
| hale | | | 360 | 380 | | |
| ime | | | 380 | 400 | | |
| led Rock | | | 400 | 430 | | |
| hale | | | 430 | 445 | | |
| ime | | | 445 | 505 | | |
| late | | | 505 | 545 | | |
| hale | | | 545 | 550 | | |
| ime | | | 550 | 585 | | |
| and | | | 585 | 605 | | |
| hale | | | 605 | 615 | | |
| ime | | THE STREET OF STREET | 615 | 655 | | |
| hale | | | 655 | 660 | | |
| oal | | | 660 | 665 | | |
| hale | | | 665 | 705 | | |
| ime | | | 705 | 730 | | |
| and | | | 730 | 755 | | |
| late | | | 756 | 770 | | |
| ime | | | 770 | 835 | | 00/00/0000 |
| late | | | 835 | 855 | | 09/22/2023 |
| ime | | | 855 | 915 | | |
| Shale | | | 915 | 950 | | |
| ime | | | 950 | 980 | | |
| Slate | | | 980 | 985 | | |
| ime | | | 985 | 1000 | | |
| Slate | | | 1000 | 1004 | | |
| gh. Coal | | 2011 | 1004 | 1015 | on hand | 00000 |
| gir. Coar | | Total depth- | 1001 | 1018 | OH UP | Poppia Remark |
| to the desired | | TOTAL GED CH- | | 1010 | | |

13-9

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

H N G Co. Well #8527.

No cosl operations in this

.W . Sleithfin

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

Total Depth----- 1018'

Fill with cement from 1018 to 984'20' above Pgh Coal. Fill with clay
mud to 695'-Cement from 695' to 640'
Fill to 269'-place a suitable plug
and remove 6-5/8" casing, fill to
the surface and erect concrete marker
over the hole.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

| approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned | approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis- will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Very truly yours, Hope Natural Gas Company |
| Home Nataral Ges Company | Hope Natural Gas Company |
| tans forement | General Supt. |
| A Committee of the Comm | Well Operator |
| ging and filling of the well above mentioned. | owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or ent of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-Therefore, the same is hereby approved this |
| | DEPARTMENT OF MINES 09/22/2023 Oil and Gas Division |
| | By : (A) |
| NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in trip to be approved or corrected and returned to the wel the well inspector. | licate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one l operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

| No coal operations in this vicinity. | Hope Natural Gas Company | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | 445 West Main St. Well operator | |
| valo site illy | Clarksburg, W. Va. | |
| rom 695° to 640° | COMPLETE ADDRESS | |
| ADDRESS OF ALL the | | |
| | October 29, | 19 40 |
| | WELL TO BE ABANDON | |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | | |
| | Grant | District |
| irface Owner; Address | | |
| | Wetzel | County |
| alter C. hatfield, | | |
| LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER | Well No8527 | |
| | W 611 110 | |
| Smithfield, W. Va. | J. W. Hatfield | Farm |
| ADDRESS | | arm |
| | | |
| Gentlemen:— | | |
| work of plugging and abandoning said well on the (which date shall not be less than five days after the due course should be received by the Department of | e day on which this notice so mailed is Mines.) | |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified tundersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." | thereafter, to plug and fill said well ne Code and given in detail on the reve of each of you at the above addresses on | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified tundersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." This notice is being mailed by registered mail to | that whether you are represented or not thereafter, to plug and fill said well ne Code and given in detail on the revenue of each of you at the above addresses on | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified tundersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." This notice is being mailed by registered mail to | that whether you are represented or not thereafter, to plug and fill said well ne Code and given in detail on the revenue of each of you at the above addresses on y truly yours, | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified to undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." This notice is being mailed by registered mail to Very | that whether you are represented or not thereafter, to plug and fill said well ne Code and given in detail on the revenue of each of you at the above addresses on | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified to undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." This notice is being mailed by registered mail to Very | that whether you are represented or not thereafter, to plug and fill said well he Code and given in detail on the reverse each of you at the above addresses on truly yours, | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. The above date. The above date. |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified to undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." This notice is being mailed by registered mail to Very | thereafter, to plug and fill said well the Code and given in detail on the reverse each of you at the above addresses on truly yours, Hope Natural Cas Code | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. |
| and filling of said well. You are further notified to undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order." This notice is being mailed by registered mail to Very | thereafter, to plug and fill said well the Code and given in detail on the reverse each of you at the above addresses on truly yours, Hope Natural Cas Code | represented the in the manner erse side of this the above date. The above date. The above date. The above date. The above date. |

(Over)

WET-243-P PERMIT NUMBER

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES,

| october rant etzel | NAME OF WELL OPE TO BE THE STATE OF THE STA | ATION | District |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| october rant etzel | COMPLETE ADDR | ATION | District |
| rant etzel Vell No | | | District |
| rant etzel Vell No | | | District |
| etzel Vell No | | | |
| Vell No | | | County |
| | 8527 | | County |
| | | | |
| | J. W. Hatfield | | |
| | o we managed | | F'arm |
| | | | |
| . | | | |
| VIT | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| and | J.M. Whipkey | | |
| that the | y are experienced in | the work of p | lugging |
| ene Nat | ural Gas Co | well o | nerator. |
| above w | ell, that said work w | as commenced | on the |
| | | | |
| , and the | at the well was plug | ged and filled | i in the |
| | | | |
| | PLUGS USED | CASI | |
| то | SIZE & KIND | CSG PULLED | LEFT IN |
| 970 | 48* of cement | 8 171 | None |
| 695 | | 5/841141 | 135* |
| | | 010 111 | 100- |
| 635 | 60 of cement | | 100. |
| 267 | | | 100- |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | 100- |
| 267 | | | 100: |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | 100 |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | 100. |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | 100- |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | 100. |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | |
| 267 | 10° of cement | | |
| 267 | 10° of cement p or to surface | ON OF MONUME | ENT |
| 267 257 to to | DESCRIPTION OF COMMENT | on of monumi | ent ove sur |
| 267 | DESCRIPTION OF COMMENTAL DESCRIPTION OF COMMEN | on of monumi | ENT OVO SUR 56m x 36 |
| 267 257 to to | DESCRIPTION OF COMMENT | on of monumi | ENT OVO SUR 56m x 36 |
| 2 | andthat the above was, and the | that they are experienced in above well, that said work well, and that the well was plug PLUGS USED TO SIZE & KIND 970 48 of cement | that they are experienced in the work of pope Natural Gas Composed in the work was commenced in the work was commenced in the work was commenced in the work of pope Natural Gas Composed in the work was commenced in the work was commenced in the work of pope Natural Gas Composed in the work was commenced in the work of pope Natural Gas Composed in the work of pop |

Sworn to and subs

Algust
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

subscribed before me this. 19th day of November

.., 194.0...

Notary Public.

PERMIT NO. VET-243-P

BYATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEFARTMENT OF WINES
OIL AND DAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

ALFERANT STROUDG HE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one contradiction to the Community of the Community

STATE MAPLE FOR SUPERVISIVE PLUCOING.

ASSESSED TO A

AIZIOHIV TERV TO HEATE

Costee to (min)

Mointain Walnut D

mentions to anow during a more graft and was land seed the second welcome and many timb and good

edf to be supported the root blue and the control of the garden over the street of the boundaries and the garden over the control of the cont

The could be be be to the first firs

Jacques to tal 177 8 970 James U Laco chanded : 14 vasr varres a a to ro James % 10: Lico avolatosi Ta to tomes 10 fer - 783 JE STO . so true of to got of 763 TO TO 665 Comoserva Tompagnt 20' Fore States oes motorqui pittabutgi mas a mas , so them mored mas be after Trace F. N. G Co. ell Mosey.

sense up, to with all this beginning as a despited the continue of to their oil tail for

09/22/2023 AATO

MINIMUM IN THE

many of the first that the state of the stat

Taken Vey Mar 245-1

A STATE OF THE STA

